

Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

7-21-1965

To: J. Bernard Mason

John Allen Chalk

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

Chalk, J. A. (1965). To: J. Bernard Mason. Retrieved from https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/6094

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



July 21, 1965

Mr. J. Bernard Mason 1661 Graham Road Reynoldsburg, Ohio

Dear Brother Mason:

I will be happy to work with the Reynoldsburg congregation in a gospel meeting. Unfortunately, I have no time available before 1973 but will be happy to schedule a meeting for that year if you and the brethren there desire.

I am sorry I do not have the time to give you a ten-day meeting but will be happy to come for a Sunday morning through Friday evening effort. You did not suggest in your letter what time of the year you would prefer the meeting; therefore, if you do wish me to schedule one for 1973, Sunday through Friday, please let me know as to a suggested time of the year or even particular dates.

Fraternally yours,

John Allen Chalk

JAC:mn